An Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor and Council to Approve Increases to Retirees 

Pensions who Retired in 1998 as Recommended by the City of Groton Retirement Board 
 Initially Approved: December 5, 2005 Finally Approved: January 3, 2006 

162. An Ordinance Appropriating One Million One Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars and No 

Cents ($1,160,000.00) to fund a portion of the costs of the acquisition of the real property 
located at 334, 342, 343, 352, 353 and 355 Thames Street in Groton and Authorize the 
issuance of bonds and temporary notes of the City in an amount not to exceed 
$1,160,000.00 to finance said appropriation

[...]

ORDINANCES PASSED JANUARY 1, 2009 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2009 

176. An Ordinance Authorizing the Purchase of two parcels of real estate from the Town of 

Groton, namely, a parcel on North Road and a parcel on Buddington/Old Buddington Roads, 
for a total cost not to exceed Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($25,000.00) to be 
paid from the 1995 Water Division Bond Fund Program 

Initially Approved December 1, 2008   Finally Approved January 5, 2009 

177. An Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor and Council to Approve Increases to Retirees Pensions 

of those who retired in 2005 as recommended by the City of Groton Retirement Board

[...]

An Ordinance establishing fees for Building Permits, an amendment to Ordinance #133 
 Initially Approved: September 7, 2010  Finally Approved: October 4, 2010 

184. An Ordinance authorizing the purchase of real property located at 108 Thames Street, 0 

Broad Street and 2 Latham Street in Groton in an amount not to exceed $349,000.00 (Three 
Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand Dollars and No Cents) to be paid from Undesignated Surplus 
Funds 
Initially Approved: October 4, 2010   Finally Approved: November 1, 2010 

ORDINANCES PASSED JANUARY 1, 2011 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011 

185. An Ordinance authorizing the Mayor and Council to approve increases to Retirees Pensions

[...]

ORDINANCES PASSED JANUARY 1, 2012 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2012 

187. An Ordinance to Establish a Reserve Fund for Capital and Nonrecurring Expenditures. 
 Initially Approved: December 5, 2011  Finally Approved: January 17, 2012 

188. An Ordinance Appropriating Two Million Two Hundred Eighty-Nine Thousand Dollars 
($2,289,000) and Authorizing Its Expenditure by the Department of Utilities for the 2012 
Electric Bond Fund Program 

Initially Approved: December 19, 2011  Finally Approved: February 6, 2012 

189. An Ordinance Appropriating Four Million One Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars 

($4,160,000) and Authorizing Its Expenditure by the Department of Utilities for the 2012 
Water Bond Fund Program 

Initially Approved: December 19, 2011  Finally Approved: February 6, 2012 

190. An Ordinance Establishing Fees for Building Permits, an Amendment to Ordinance #183